ORDINANCE NO. 285

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FRANCHISE TO TDS METROCOM, LLC, AND ALLOWING THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, REGULATION, AND CONTROL OF A CABLE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITHIN THE CITY OF EAST HELENA, MONTANA

WHEREAS, the City of East Helena may grant franchises within its municipal boundaries by ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EAST HELENA, MONTANA:

Section 1. That a franchise is hereby granted to TDS Metrocom, LLC for the purpose of the construction, operation, regulation, and control of a cable communication system within the City of East Helena. The Mayor of East Helena and his designees are hereby authorized to complete negotiations and enter into the franchise agreement with TDS Metrocom, LLC, which by this reference is made a part hereof.

First passed by the Council of the City of East Helena, Montana, and approved by the Mayor, the 2nd day of May, 2023.

	Kelly Harris, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Amy Thorngren, City Clerk/Treasurer	

Finally passed by the Council of t	the City of East Helena, Montana, and approved by the
Mayor, this 16th day of May, 2023.	
	Kelly Harris, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Amy Thorngren, City Clerk/Treasurer	